K C S Associates 10C, T.B.Road,

Chartered Accountants Mahaboopalayam,
R. Amalajothi B.Sc. F.C.A., Madurai — 625 010.
Partner

Date: 16.08.2014
Audit Report

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of

P KM Youth Development Charitable Trust

(Reg No: 210/2010)

Aarthi Complex, T B Road, Usilampatti ,
Madurai District - 625 532
Tamilnadu.

As at 31.03.2014 and the annexed Receipts and Payments account and Income and
Expenditure account for the year ended 31.03.2014.

We have obtained all the information and explanations that to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

In our opinion proper books of account have been kept so for as appears from our
examination of books. _

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according'to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

1. In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the above named
Trust as at 31.03.2014.

2. In the case of Income and Expenditure account, Excess of Income over Expenditure
for the year ended 31.03.2014.

ForKC S ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

s

{R. AMALAJOTHI)
Partner
M.No: 203687




To

By

P K M Youth Development Charitable Trust

(Reg No: 210/2010)
Aarthi Complex, T B Road, Usilampatti , Madurai District - 625 532

Receipts and Payments account for the year ended 31-03-2014

‘Opening Balance

Cash in hand
Cash at Bank
Donations
Administrative Expenses
Bank Charges
Electric Charges
Postage and Courier
Printing & Stationery
Programme Expenses
Sundry Expenses
Travelling Expenses

Coaching Centre Expenses

Cleaning Expenses
Honourarium
Furniture and Fittings
Closing Balance:-
Cash in hand
Cash at Bank

Place: Madurai
Date : 16.08.2014

Receipts

4,813.20
2,959.00
349,320.00

Payments

539.00
16,561.00
1,455.00
27,905.00

76,610.00
352.00

1,370.00
163,200.00
18,800.00

25,480.20
24,820.00

3567,092.20

357,092.20

As per our report of eyen date

For K C S ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Firm Reg. No: 082

{R. AMADIOTHI)

Partner

M.No: 203692




By
To

Donations

Administrative Expenses

Bank Charges

Electric Charges
Postage and Courier
Printing & Stationery
Programme Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Travelling Expenses

P K M Youth Development Charitable Trust

(Reg No: 210/2010)

Aarthi Complex, T B Road, Usilampatti , Madurai District - 625 532
Income and Expenditure account for the year ended 31-03-2014

Coaching Centre Expenses

" Cleaning Expenses

Honourarium

" Excess of Income over Expenditure

General Fund:
Opening Balance
This period Deficit

Furniture & fittings

Light and Fan

Aluminya Channel

Library Books

Flash Board

Digital Board

Cash in hand

Cash at Bank

Place: Madurai
Date : 16.08.2014

Income
349,320.00

Expenditure

539.00
16,561.00
1,455.00
27,905.00

76,610.00
352.00

1,370.00
163,200.00
61,328.00

349,320.00

349,320.00

Balance Sheet as on 31-03-2014

Liabilities

42,908.20
61,328.00

Assets

22,700.00
7,738.00
3,000.00

16,798.00
2,200.00
1,500.00

25,480.20

24,820.00

104,236.20

104,236.20

As per our report of even date

ForKC S ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Firm Reg. No: 0823

, //
(R. AMD]KAU{)THI

Partner
M.No: 203692

}




FORM NO. 10B
R [ See rule 17B]
5 Audlt report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or rellglous trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of P K M YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CHARITABLE TRUST , AACTP2544A [name and
PAN of the trust or institution] as at 31/03/2014 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution.
We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the
abovenamed trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the
purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by us , subject to the comments given below:
In gur opinion and to the best of pur information, and according to information given to us , the said accounts give a true and
fair view-

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trust as at 31/03/2014 and

(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2014
The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place Madurai

Date 0/09/2014
Name R.Amalajothi
Membership Number 203692
FRN (Firm Reglstra on Number) 082388

Address 10-C, T.B.Road, Shri lex
Mahaboopalayam, Madurai - 62
5010,

]

1. | Amount of income of the previous year applied to

306792
charitable or reli gmus purposes in Indla durmg that_year (
) | .
2. | Whether the trust. has exercised the option under clause
(2) of the. Explanatmn to sccnon 11(1):2. If 50;.the detalls
3.
52398
held under trust wholly for such purpo
4. | Amount of income eligible for exemption under section No
11(1)(c) (Give details)
5. | Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to 0

in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified
purposes under section' 11(2) ( %)
6. | Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above | No
has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in
section 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereof.
7. | Whether any part of the income in respect of which an No
option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to
section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of
the previous year under section 11(1B) ? If so, the details
thereof ( ¥)
8. | Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section
11(2) in any earlier year-
(a)| has been applied for purposes other than charitable or | No
religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or
set apart for application thereto, or
(b)| has ceased to remain invested in any security referred | No
to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account
referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)
(iii}, or
(c)| has not been utilised for purposes for which it was No
accumulated or set apart during the period for which




it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the
1 details thereof

T APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)
. 1. | Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or-continues to be lent, | No

in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in
this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged
and the nature of security, if any.

2. | Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was made, or continued to be No
made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give
details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.

3. | Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of | No
salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details

4, | Whether the services of the trust were made available to any such person during the No
previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation
received, if any

5. | Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trust | No
during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with
the consideration paid

6. | Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalf of the trust No
during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the
congideration received

7. | Whether any income or property of the trust was dwerted during the | Jrevious year in No
favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof togeth with the it of income
or value of property so diverted ;

IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST
S. [Name and address of | Where the concern is a| Nominal value of thc | Income from the
Nolthe concern || company, numberand mvestment(?} : mvestment(i‘)
& | class of shares held o

of . cmégyl during
the prevmﬁs year-say,
1 Yestm

o o

+ Total ]
Place Madurai
Date 30!’!]9."2014

e

Membership Number ;
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 082388
Address 10-C, T.B.Road, Shri Complex.
haboopalayam -6
5010,

[Form Filing Details
Revision/Original [Original
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