## K C S Associates

Chartered Accountants R. Amalajothi B.Sc. F.C.A.. Partner

10C, T.B.Road, Mahaboopalayam, Madurai - 625 010.

Date: 16.08.2014

**Audit Report** 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of

### PKM Youth Development Charitable Trust (Reg No: 210/2010)

Aarthi Complex, T B Road, Usilampatti, Madurai District - 625 532 Tamilnadu.

As at 31.03.2014 and the annexed Receipts and Payments account and Income and Expenditure account for the year ended 31.03.2014.

We have obtained all the information and explanations that to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit.

In our opinion proper books of account have been kept so for as appears from our examination of books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

- 1. In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the above named Trust as at 31.03.2014.
- 2. In the case of Income and Expenditure account, Excess of Income over Expenditure for the year ended 31.03.2014.

For K C S ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Firm Reg. No: 08288S

> AMALAJOTHI) Partner

M.No: 203692

### P K M Youth Development Charitable Trust

(Reg No: 210/2010)

Aarthi Complex, T B Road, Usilampatti , Madurai District - 625 532

Receipts and Payments account for the year ended 31-03-2014

		Receipts	<u>Payments</u>
То	Opening Balance		
	Cash in hand	4,813.20	
	Cash at Bank	2,959.00	
11	Donations	349,320.00	
Ву	Administrative Expenses		
	Bank Charges		539.00
	Electric Charges		16,561.00
	Postage and Courier		1,455.00
	Printing & Stationery		27,905.00
91	Programme Expenses		
	Sundry Expenses		76,610.00
	Travelling Expenses		352.00
11	Coaching Centre Expenses		
	Cleaning Expenses		1,370.00
	Honourarium		163,200.00
ŧI	Furniture and Fittings		18,800.00
11	Closing Balance:-		
	Cash in hand		25,480.20
	Cash at Bank		24,820.00
1		357,092.20	357,092.20

Place: Madurai

Date: 16.08.2014

As per our report of even date

For K C S ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Firm Reg. No: 082395

> (R. AMÁLAJOTHI) Partner M.No: 203692

# P K M Youth Development Charitable Trust (Reg No: 210/2010)

Aarthi Complex, T B Road, Usilampatti , Madurai District - 625 532

Income and Expenditure account for the year ended 31-03-2014

			Income	<b>Expenditure</b>
Ву	Donations		349,320.00	
То	Administrative Expenses			
	Bank Charges			539.00
	Electric Charges			16,561.00
	Postage and Courier			1,455.00
11	Printing & Stationery			27,905.00
	Programme Expenses			
	Sundry Expenses			76,610.00
	Travelling Expenses			352.00
	Coaching Centre Expenses			
11	Cleaning Expenses			1,370.00
	Honourarium			163,200.00
п	Excess of Income over Expendit	ure		61,328.00
			349,320.00	349,320.00
		Balance Sheet as	on 31-03-2014	-
			Liabilities	Assets
Ger	neral Fund:			
	Opening Balance		42,908.20	
	This period Deficit		61,328.00	
Fur	niture & fittings			22,700.00
Ligh	nt and Fan			7,738.00
Alu	minya Channel			3,000.00
Libr	rary Books			16,798.00
Flas	sh Board			2,200.00
Dig	ital Board			1,500.00
Cas	sh in hand			25,480.20
Cas	sh at Bank			24,820.00
			104,236.20	104,236.20

Place: Madurai

Date: 16.08.2014

As per our report of even date

For K C S ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Firm Reg. No: 082345

> (R. AMALAJOTHI) Partner M.No: 203692



Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

<u>We</u> have examined the balance sheet of <u>PKM YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CHARITABLE TRUST</u>, <u>AACTP2544A</u> [name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at <u>31/03/2014</u> and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of <u>our</u> knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In <u>our</u> opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the abovenamed <u>trust</u> visited by <u>us</u> so far as appears from <u>our</u> examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by <u>us</u>, subject to the comments given below:

In  $\underline{our}$  opinion and to the best of  $\underline{our}$  information, and according to information given to  $\underline{us}$ , the said accounts give a true and fair view-

- (i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trust as at 31/03/2014 and
- (ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2014

  The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place Date Madurai 30/09/2014

Name

Membership Number

FRN (Firm Registration Number)

Address

R.Amalajothi

203692 08238S

10-C, T.B.Road, Shri Complex, Mahaboopalayam, Madurai - 62

5 010

### ANNEXURE Statement of particulars

#### I. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

1.	Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during that year ( ₹)	30679
2.	Whether the trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1)? If so, the details of the amount of income deemed to have been applied to charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous year (₹)	No
3.	Amount of income finally set apart for application to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property held under trust wholly for such purposes. ( ?)	Yes 52398
4.	Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) (Give details)	No
5.	Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2) (₹)	
6.	Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereof.	No
7.	Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year under section 11(1B)? If so, the details thereof (₹)	No
8.	Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accur. 11(2) in any earlier year-	nulated or set apart for specified purposes under section
	(a) has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or	No
	(b) has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b) (iii), or	No
	(c) has not been utilised for purposes for which it was accumulated or set apart during the period for which	No

	it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof	
1.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of security, if any.	S REFERRED TO IN SECTION No
2.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was made, or continued to be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.	No
3.	Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details	No
4.	Whether the services of the trust were made available to any such person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received, if any	No
5.	Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trust during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration paid	No '
6.	Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalf of the <b>trust</b> during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration received	No
7.	Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income	No

III. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST

S. Name and address of		and the second s	Income from the	Whether the amount
No the concern	company, number and	investment(₹)	investment(₹)	in col. 4 exceeded 5
	class of shares held	79 man (a.)	VIII A	per cent of the capital
		No. 6		of the concern during
		251 724		the previous year-say,
				Yes/No
Tota	il de la			

Place Date Madurai 30/09/2014

or value of property so diverted

Name Membership Number FRN (Firm Registration Number) Address

Whether the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the previous year | No

for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details

R.Amalajothi 203692 08238S

10-C, T.B.Road, Shri Complex, Mahaboopalayam, Madurai - 62 5 010.

Form Filing Details
Revision/Original Original